

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.787 OF 2008
GRAM PANCHAYAT JHARSA APPELLANT
VERSUS

KHAZAN SINGH & ANR. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that this appeal has become infructuous since it is not necessary to decide this matter in view of the Haryana Dohlidar, Butimar, Bhoneddar and Muqarridar (Vesting of Proprietary Rights) Act, 2010 (for short, the 'Act'). Hence, this appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

However, the respondents may apply for conferral of ownership rights in view of the provisions of the aforesaid Act.

.....J

[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J

[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;

MARCH 23, 2017.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).787/2008

GRAM PANCHAYAT JHARSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAZAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

For Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.

For Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)